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Bepartuent of Justice

P. 0. Box 1276

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
May 10, 1935

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justice
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, 1. W.
Vashington, D. C .

rissm aune&ﬁr mvEnianou /

D
Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al
CHARLES F!*URSCHEL - Victim

- Kidnaping
Dear Sir:

subjects Sen R

It will also be noted that

delivered the message from Alber
Bates was confined in the City J

. ’ L
By reference to the report of Special igent (B w
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma dated April 18, 1935 it will be

noted that the U. S. Attorney at Oklehoma City is of the opinion
that will be a necessary witness in the trial of

‘Laska and James C.[('7athers.

8

4,

is the person who o
ates to Clar eldman while :
at Denver, Colorado ard that f&\\ k51C:

some trouble is being experienced by the Denver and Salt leke

City offices in locatirg

It is sugg

ested that the records of the Identification

s number being

end a copy of his c¢riminal record forwarde o this

iliit be exemined as h hi

ice, together with a copy to Denver and Salt Leke City offices,
as this may be of assistance in locating this person.

For the information of the Bureeu it may also be stated

that the U. S. Attorney desires the detention of this man when
located and it is therefore suggested that an appropriate nota-
tion be made at the Identification Unit that this men is wanted
at Oklehoma City as a materiel witress in this case,
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RECORDED BUe File #7-115-1601

w 18. 19850
. Speolal AgO in Charge,
Oklahoma City, Oklahomm.
) . Res OBOROE KRLLY BARNES, with

aliases; ot ales
CHARLES P, URBCEEL =.Viotims
Kidnapinge

Dear 8irs

In reply to your comsnmioation dated

1985,

I en tranmitting herowith
e oopy of the oriminal record of this person as re-
flected by the fingerprint files of the Federal Burm

A“ m C/ of Invuugltiuu

In mplumo with your request copies of
the oriminal record of the adve individual are being
forwarded %o the RBureau O0ffices at Denver, Oolorado,
and Salt Lake City, Utah.

’ Please be advised that a notation has beem ’
placed in our files to the effect that this person is
wanted by you, snd in the svent information is received
relative o his whereabouts, mﬁllhm

notified,
Very truly yours,
John Bdgar Hoover,
S TR SRR 1.,;-_-_-,-‘_ Direotor.
{r Rselesare ‘
 CC - Buresd ortuo.
| d B dolarado.

!ah cx'q. Utah, <

bm’(\ 5YOARVERIRGg .
] Y. 8 Lifapierg) 13 ‘:".‘:-»t ! 6//

etibnan.
prprervwey

.~



W e

4-750 (Rev. 12-14-88) : , O XXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

I Page(s) withheld entirely at this location.in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O X : O (bX7XA) O @xs)
0O (b)2) O (b)(7)(B) 0 (G)X2)
O ®e) X omo O (1)
O O ()7)(D) ' O (k)2)
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O (e)7)(F) O x4

O (b)) O ®® O (k)s5)
O )5 L (®)9) O (kx6)
O (v)6) O (kX7

ﬂ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to $mE=s® the subject of your
request.

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

O For your information:

{

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

T-115-1401
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XXXXXX p.0.0.0.9.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.0.0099.9.0¢
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Ntentatlvely set for June 10, 1935 &t oklahoma Clity, oklahons

ot thue agents in olrlehcma city on June 10, 1935 and in- the’

Po o‘ Box 1275 PR
Oklahoxm city, Oklnhoq
L w 10 1985

sp'éiiul Agert in Charge
Portlend, oregon

Re: cnonoz ﬂ B
CBARLES:E.
s Kid'naping

'rrial of eubjocto Ben B.‘)Lam and Jama c.{) mthnu

issistant United States Atserney. F. M. Dudley has edvised that

the presence of Special Agents end
together with speeial Asent in ¢ o Co Spears will De _nc;pon-,'x

nary at the time this case is tried. S

This informstion- is being submicted ‘at. thla“tm 1a ;
order that appmpriate arrangesonts may “be made’ ror the prescncs .‘

event it 18 debmed neceseery thet further sgents’of” mr ortice";‘.
appear or the trisl dete ie continued we vill sdvise at a later
dﬁteo

very truly yours, - o

7=

o’* /1 (. S

-.‘n ’ -
sedN UF .,,t,.,:

DNIGHT BRM‘LEY.
Epecial Agent ir Chargo

P i e Ta Tt g

¢C¢: Puresu
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San Antonio O0ffife ‘
(Name and address of Contributor)

Date March 10, 19345 -~ -

Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director,
United States Bureau of Investigation, -
Washington, D, C.

Dear Sir:

Follt()ng are the dispositions of cases on which
fingerprints have been mailed to the United States Bureau of
Investigation:

Print Name and Alias Disposgition
Number [ 5 ;-H
oo 0 \Llf -+
S.A.P.D. ouis alies Louise Arrested P.D. Houston,
© #3821-A 7 ' Seatgn alias Louisg BryantX Tex. as Louise Magness
eAP.De alias Louise Ca.rpe%ter alias #7070 5/25/27 burglery
ﬁ%sZr( Mrs. J. D, Dahméy alias & Telony theft - trans-

Houston Esther M ss alias Mrs. ferred to County and o
PTWWO___G%‘.“K@%&SWS. cases dismissed. o

E. P. Miller alias Mrs. R.L.

Sertont— ATTESted PiD.San Antonio

Tex, as Louise Magness

#54147/33/89 burglary
& aggraveted assaunt -
—transferred-to County -
no prosecution.

Arrested P.D.San Antonio

Tex. 2/12/27 as Louise
Magness #3821-A - assault
to murder - no prosecution,

Very/ truly/yours,

-/ 75
. QUGSIOG CF V75T GATGiL
T, Jonesk ‘
Speqbg%igglit JMAR 13300
U s Oy )
<o
(For instructions see reverse side) ‘Offmbb;l
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PRl EURBAD OF IIWESTIGEFIGN, Us S, DEPARBEST OF x e

FormNo.l

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT m cm' Gu. - 8te Pml rizwno. '-‘Ll.‘.,_

REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN wws. PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE RY-

S8, PAUL, MWESOTA|  Belless 8/6/5% X

e

CHARACTER OF CASE: -

.
GRORGR &Y BARNES with ditln, ET AL; ‘
CHARLRS ¥, - VICTIN. ' KIDRAPTRG -

DET:

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

_mmcx: Beports of Special Agmt

Dr. Co Jo Qum and wife 30t located &t

Toat Salem; Wiscoasin; register of oaly hotel
in town checkeds Omer states no One snswering
Mrienne’s desoriptien has stayed there ia past

P

. Little Rock,
ivk., April 9, 1835, end spectal et QUNEENEEED
&10%0. mm‘l. ‘Dﬂl ”' 1930. . T T

DETATLS: ’nmrsg_.l_u_.mg , . o

This towz hes s poyulntua of one thousend, . and has but one
hotd, known as the Cullmin Hotel, It has Swentyetwo rooms,.snd is mot
a first eless hotsl, Inguiry was mede there, howewsr, ;
alloved sgent to sheok the register frem September, wp %o
Dreseat date. Br, Mriehna'’s name dees net sppear aer dves n- slies
of Co Jes Clifford. vas thea ssked 1if she mc -v mech
‘Pabty Naring deen there, and efter heariang the descriptien: ss givea’ in the

m.}ebm. voport, she stated thet she hal nover hal aayone smswering. that

‘desoription as a gaest in her plece; She further stated that Ners was the
only hotél in the town and anyone staying overaight in the town: wuid Neve
steyed there. -She said shie lmew “ithent losking: at - the- ndmrﬂb hed .
beez there in the pust $wo months, .as tasiness was very slew. and she hu not
had thirty mh in her place in tho put tw wonthes

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

T ‘3/ A cdtrae=ses. '// =L 2 | VA1
conn THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: PR or e le 6 ]93
S « Bare

3 - B ey | MAY14AM, |[VAT161939

2. Bt. m DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1-Little Boek | ol < |
e, . __.. '_S']'.i"" . - ﬂSTROYbD S 6?}\ ‘g
A TTCN LR e— -
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rem Ge e alia

. ) N - K&y 15, 19350
‘ Siecig] Agent ip Charge,
8, rennasm.

I N R
_Q “_.1:' = R

I, Kidngpi.ng.
Dear gjr. O
o %e Bureay file in the &bove entit)eq case
‘ndicates thgy, i¥ case jg N0t receiving Prompt, investigg.
tive 8ttenti°n i, your district.
. Thig " \%er shoulq be placed ip line for eariy
Investigative attention. and you' shoyiq Submit a repory to
the Buregy at the eaf'lies‘\,possible date,
Very trun, vours,
) . c Ve . N
John Edgar Hoovep
frector.
4w
[ ——— ..
- oD s
//';Z’[ G
o L - - \\_A’g,_
s FEDCRy A1 o0 - T
RECORDEAD )’f:l ‘,T
MAY i6 iv3h ,'
e /7
iy mpta, R W #\i
Tto N ~’ A .
YAt ’!‘ ’; o y
B ;. . F . 7
* MAYim % "3’ \\, A \ i
/ S ¥
BHBION 15 . i
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Spéc f{al sgent
Oklahoma City,

Dear Sir:

\

" FEDERAL BURE.U

P« G. Box 709
Portland, Cregon

May 16, 1935

Charge
ahoma

Pt e et e e b ,,N_' .

0
ie: GEORGE KELLY BARKES, w. a., et al
CBARLES F.L'URSCHXL - Vietim

¥ idnaping

There is attached hereto copy of a letter received by

the undersighed from Miss !argaret Hurtienne, sister of Clara

Feldmann, subject in the above entitled case.

You will note that she states that she has no rurthor
means to care for subject Scott's children and she is asking °
for assistance and advice, a matter over which this Bureau of

course has no Juriadiction.

However, I thought it advisable that

you might interview Mr. Scott, acquainting him with the circum-

stances, if he does not already know, to the end that he may have
relatives or other persons who may be in a position to assist u:
the welfare of his children.

I might say that I became rather well acquainted with
the members of the Scott family and his children during the course
of the investigation and found that his éhildren are wall brought
up, &re attending school, and 1n ny opinion are deserving of every
possible consideration. .

.

There is only one course I have been able to take in
response to Miss Hurtienne's letter and that is -to.comeunicate

with
I am eure, w

Al bL1C

CCS
£nc,
cc-Pureau -

£ the Oregon State Police at Hedford sto, -

scuss the matter with Miss-Hurtienne and poanbly
make some arrangementa through the county to temporarily provide
for them if it is found that the circ\m\atancoa warrant.

V. C. SWARS

Very truly youre R

tt[“

Special Agent in Che‘rg’e.

?___1”_-*__.

e
(‘1':1'

i

~ MAY Zo 830
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My AALHLEETD

{h ﬁn?“*ﬂ"ut ."W@W‘@:&
: ﬂ(«,ﬂl&" F‘ M

p1&

Nsy 15, 1838

Special Agent in chu'p
-Dallas, Texas.

O

Yor your informstion there are
transaitted herewith photostatic copies of an
cronymous letter dated at Furt Worth, fexss, -

sy 5, 1955, relative to the present wheresbouts

otmmmnmqpudfortbowct

Charles F, Urschsl,

Very truly yours,

Jolm Edgar Hoover,
Pireotor

-
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J.EDGAR HONVER, |
JUSTICE DEP ARTMENT 1INV STIGATION

CHIEF.
WASBINGTON.D.C.

-~

_ //"S‘- /Qo;é’ {
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Fo "‘lcmhon&nm--ao 8 Wr Owarine uidirthe)

FORT FORTHLTIXAS
kay arda,1¢3%,

J,Bdzar neover,
d3matypt of Invistigation,

This is to help you im gettimg back the VUrsehel Kidmap

Memey,

When the mam bhawnon was ent em Parele ,kere,he told s
Friiend of his,vhe teok dimmer vith kim at kis hewe here
th:OtherlIe Kellav paid Walter B,Seaett, here, $15.,000,

~of the Ursekel Xidwap Memey te defend the Shammenms,that ke
paid them § 4,000, of his ewn memey,besides,that Waltér
BySeett teck the Ursvhek lio'no,v,and 42 you go about it
right.;yon will find that $15,000 of tke Drsehel Kidmap

memeY,here im the Uniem Bamk & Trust Coexpany,Ome Ram, -, %
Muydiek 1s President of the said Bamk-and he stamds im' . 3 8
with tgea thei{es Lawverti}qé,gott & Meloan as ke vas im a "\1 ‘§§
‘tteal with them to Stesl a dead mams Estgte-hex‘e,ani - g 5 - -
that Momey 1is mew im the Uniom Bamks Trust Cempamy here § E .
and if you are wise you will fiad it there,But de met §§
35
[N

let the Naw United ktates Distriet Art termey here ,eme

&Non
XER

Clyde mx.};tus,hov of thés,as he tas Stands w with
\
them as he was s Partmer with them before ke BOUGB!'

(

to ﬁo Y4 atriet Attonevs oftige here,as ' ,] ,

kis wav v

_ RECORDED & INDEXED N
shown-and ke :t_unrse xill inferm them of your- ut&lﬂ ST OF

Y Fevers 2
e8,=and they eam they GOVER wp Mét 2-1&9&5' o-w- MAY_6_I
R O irt. - et
kr laobor the Bepartrent of Justin here iy Dallal u.s. -"P"r:'-ii":
$

Foplﬁ

m -'.“rsmﬁa. Lav uo wma. Setter ‘u anepver -
SR SR o il
ing crh--u We’ sau t\eae Wavster .h.nﬂ'l. --_rou le ot

Gause of the Crime inm the World,as they stand im vith

these Oriminnls and defend thew for Mcevev,zll threngh,

And of ecurse these Lawyers are Crimimals ,Tye Man "alter

B,5eett kmev vhere the Kelleys vwere Hidimg Out®vhens
lie teok that Memey frem Katherime Kvelley,and of esurse

h‘e Shielded them and of gourse vas eriwimal im deinmg 8o

1PV @ ©
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se,a8 you well kmew-The mam Clyde 0,Eastus steed im
with the Underverld here whem he was a Lawyer 1im with the-
them=and he knev eof the Xellega fieudsut all threusk,

Xou ean find that Urss kel l(oiey right here in the Unien

B;lk&tmm trust Coespany,if you go about it right,ig the

se Lawyers Seett & Melcam are well kmowmn as tke SLICKEST

Srimimal Lawyers im this State-amd as Xidnapimg is werse
an Murder-they should be brought te Justiee,The ham

%;7 NeLean Sr is a Drumkem sShyster,and Walter B,5¢ett 18

a :k}neu)dng Thier,

The Man “am,®ayers withdrew frem the Firm whem he founmd

thry had the Ursechel Momev as they tried te GEP GIP kip

om his pnrtA of it,s0 you can see,Katherime Kelley will

tell you all thisg if you ge abeut it right I am sure

and the xan Shanmen vill tell yam all this I am sure

The Maw ke teld this to here 18 am Romest wan and ke

ks me motive emly te see thst Justiee is deme,S0 if . .

this will kelp up you te cove r the Ursehel crime

as these ether Lawyers La%yn and l?hews arc umder

indietment for takimg part of the Ueschel Momey Tlis

Valter B,Sestt should be semt to the Pomm with the

rest of them,and that will break up the RING here

Se use this imformatiem fer all it is worth te yeu,

She Mam Clyde 0,Bastus 16 mew being Imvestigated

for writimg a FRAUD letter and sendimg it threugh thke

mail kere,im Order te Impede and Obstruet and Defeat

Justiee, Nr Blake im Dallas,af the Department of Justiese

“har.e,hn"s of it,and Lhe lost Master Gemeral here Nr

. : ey S Settnemnns )_.-_._ [;
Clampett alse knows of it-and se ven eam dee he will ' - -

stand in with there-lmg these Lawvers GSeett & lﬁleu'

a5 1t was to help thew defat Justiee that he wrete tho
said Fraud Letter,He claims they wrete the said letter
and FORGRD HIS NAME TO IT 80 you eam see he tee shouli
be Impeashed, e get Busy and find the Ursehel Momey

Wight here im the said Bamk,
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" UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. 1 R
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAE(MA CITY, OKLAEOMA, FLENO. p,n. . ...
REPORT MADE AT: ) L DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR' WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:
- | pauias, TEms. 5-16=35 | 5=13-35 r 3
- | e > 0 A CHARACTER OF CASK: . -
GEORGE 'KELLY BARNES, with aliases; et ale KIDNAPING.
CHAFLES F. URSGHEL (Victin)
- { Tt -

—~—

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Ins telegram not of record with Fort Worth
Pe.De,\-dving been turned over to Dallas Bureau.
Office, Copy of telegram in Dallas Files, orige
inel having been furnished Oklahoma City Office
for use at trial of case.

- P, . Au
REFERENCE: Report Special Agent (), Devver, colo 1
dated 5-8-35, ! °* | 74

DETAILS: , ’

- Inquiry was made otP Detective, Fort Worth,.
Texas, Police Department, to whom instant telegre was addressed, end he ed-
vised that he had turned the original telegram over to the Dallas Bureau Ofe
tice. Detective (D furtber stated that this telegram was sent by
Western Union and not the Postal Telegraph Companye A copy of the instant tele~.
gram is {in the Dallas Bureau Office Files on this case and reflects that the mes-
sage was taken over the telephone fram Chief of Detectives, at
Fort Worth, Texess The telegy, was a8 follows:

.y,

R “GEORGE L DAVIS IS HELD IN DENVER WANTED

: "LADONIA AND BLUE RIDGE TEXAS BANK ROBEERY
COME AT ONCE BY PLANE AS OTHER PLACES HAVE
HOLD IMPORTANT /s/ GEORGR L. DAVIS,"

This telegram was received by the Fort Worth Police Departe
ment from Denver, Colorado, and was addressed to Detectives
vand

w7 !Z :
R L j/ ([

“‘:: m OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO:

| Y23
BuTeatss, «eed ‘ MAY 20 A. M &gﬁ? RESE

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

P "RAY 20 T§§§‘° '

SO ED
OkloaCityse2 o D":;gOlb U OF INV ATION
Denvers....el ORI &:‘L’I 1069 = szr]m"r‘-l: T T
Delleassi...z 20NN | GN &
] T 8 GQVERSRINL M IRTLNG Griuis  1tas &? \\E T

= o



The Dellas files on this case have been searched for the original
of this telegram end it is not contained in the filess Special Agent in Chage
Blake advises that he is of the opinion that this telegram was furnished to the
Oklahoma City Bureau Office for use in the trial of this case,

- -

PENDINGo

O
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Form No. 8 2634

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  Oklahoma 61ty, Oklahams . FILE No. 76
REPORT MADE AT: - ‘ - DATE WHIN MADE: ] PiIoD FOR WHICH MADE: . MAPOFT MADE BY: S ) e
| Oklahoma City, Okla, | 5-39.35 =~ | 5-10-14-85 1970
nne: o ’ . CHARACTER OF CASE:  ° - A
GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, et ail,
CRARI.B F. gRSCBKL Viotim Kidnaping S
oA O SUMMARY "E’EORT : ) . e s
o ” :
X, “ On the night of July 22, 1933,/at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, two men
’ | foreidbly kidnaped Charles F. Urschel ghd transported him to a farm near Paradise,
#| Texas, where he was held until July » 1933, when he was released after the
payment of the sum of $200,000,00, .
Investigation subsequently dioclond that George Kelly Barnes, commonly

‘k.nowﬂ ag "Machine Gu.n"%elly, Harvey J ."Baney and Albert L. oBates were the main
perpetrators of this kidnaping and received the rensom money, The investigation
o further disclosed that Mr, Urschel wees held at the fam of Mr. and Mrs. R. G.
Shanncn near Parsdise, Texas during the rensom negotiations,

Subsequently George Kelly ‘Ba.rnes. ‘alies "Machine Gun" Kelly, Harvey J.
= J| Ba‘ley end Albert L. Bates, together with others, wers conviected in the United
i| states Distriet Court at Oklahoma City,-Oklahoma for violating the Statute commonly":
known as the Lindbergh Xidnaping Statu'te, end-are now confined in Federal Peni-
" ‘entiaries,

Albert L. Bates, one of the persons convicted for this kidnaping, was
agpvaherded at Denver, Colorado and removed to Oklshoma City, Oklahoma, At the time
v of \iz apprehension, the investigation disclosed he had a portion of the ransom
' monsy or his person and a larger part of the ransom money was concealed in & suit-

csse |ocated at an apartment in Denver,

On December 14, 1934, the Federal Grand Jury at Oklahoms City, Oklshoma
\"‘“‘-’“‘&d a True Bill of Indictment oharging Ben B. Laske, an attornmey of Denver,
Colorado, and Jemes C. Mathers, an attorney of Oklehoma City, Oklahoma, with
wiolakion of Section 408 a, Title 18, of the United States Code. This indict-

i runt #a8 based upon evidence of the receipt by Laske and Mathers of a
- X ' o—— IN THEEE SPACES
——it—, m Ly — RECORDED AND INDEXED:
7 Aﬂé} ‘“:“b‘c“.-":u *{' /A 04,4 MAY 2 0 1993
Es OF THIE REPORT FURNISHED TO: 5 y BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ~€HECKED OFF:
C A N s IR e
o MAY 20 A lj}ci;t_;m'
ver ' COrisd DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
rtland &0 ONARLTA36E " Fice
cle. City (1-U.S.Atty. Okla. City) N <y

0-‘ H ’
N ./ L !
t V E\" T7—1053
S & esrmINSY FaDTIRe ;1. /:V‘ .
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portion of the ransom moneyAreeeived by Albert L. Bates in this kidnaping,_
which money was received from Edward Feldman, stepson of Bates, and which
I.agha and Mathers knew was part of the ransom money,

Both Laska and Mathers are at liberty on bond,

O

Charles F. Urschel,
327 N.W, 18th Street,
Oklahoma City, Okla,,

Ralter R. Jarrett,
1221 N.W. 18th Street,

“Oklahoma City, Oklae

John G. Catlett,
Tulsa, Oklahomae

E. E. Kirkpatrieck,
Tulsa, Oklahoma,

Al bIC

WITNESSES:

Will repeat the details of the kidnaping that

took place on July 22, 1933 at

Oklahoma City,

OKlahoma, and his subsequent release, (See page
14 of the summary report of Special Agent Gus

T. Jones, Oklahoma City, Okla,,

dated 9-13-33,)

Will testify that he was with Mr. Urschel when
he was forcibly kidnaped and that he also was forced
to accompany the kidnapers, one of whom he will

identify as Albert L, Bates., |
of Special Agent Gus T, Jones,
dated 9«13-33,)

Will testify that he acted

ransam negotiations and accompanied E. E. Kirkpatrieck

See summnary report
Oklahama City, Okla.,

as intemmediary in tize

to Kansas City, Missouri for the payment of the
ransan demand. (For details, see summary report of
Special Agent Gus T. Jones, Oklahoma City, Okla,,

_dated 9-13-33.,)

Will testify as to the payment of the ransom money
at Kansas City, Missouri to George Kelly Barnes; will

testify that the amount of ransom money paid was the

sum of $200,000,00, which -amount he received-from Mry----

Arthur A, Seeligson of Oklahoma City. (See summary

report of Special Agent Gus T.
Okla., dated 9-13-33.)

Jones, Oklashoma City,

Will testify as to the deiivery of the sum of
$200,000.00 to E. B. Kirkpatrick, and that he re-

ceived this money fram.
National Bank of Oklahaoma City,

‘of the First
Oklahoma, (See

summary report of Special Agent Gus T. Jones, Okla,

" City, Okla., dated 9-13-33,)

- 5
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c!o First National Bank,

Will testify that upon instructions of-
*he supervised the recording of
Oklshoma City, Okla, - the serial mumbers on ten thousand XKanses City

Federal Reserve Bank notes, each in the denomination

of $20,00, and that this money was delivered to )
This witness can produce and identify
e original records showing the serial numbers of

these ten thousand Federal Reserve Bank notes in the

sum of $20,00 each, (For further details, see the

summary report of Special Agent Gus T. Jones, Okla,
Oity, Okla., dated 9-13-33,)

‘,.
00 ey AR FETAPV IO R

R. G. Shennon, .- . . Will testify that Mr. Urschel was brought to his

¢/o U.S. Penitentiary, farm near Paradise, Texas, where he was held during
Leavenworth, Kansas, the ransom negotiations, and will identify Albert

Bates as being one of the kidnapers. This witness
has atated that he will make a full disclosure of
all facts in his possession with reference to the .
kidnaping of Mr., Urschel and his detention at the
Shannon farm near Paradise, Texas,

Either one or both of these witnesses will
testify that on August 12, 1933 they arrested Albert
T T TS L. Bates (under the name of George L. Davis), at a -
c¢/o Police Dept., parking lot in Denver, Colorado and took him to the
Denver, Colorado, Denver Police headquarters where he was confined;
: that they witnessed & search of his person by Officer
? who found the sum of $777.00 in currency, -
) ch amount $660,00 was in $20,00 bills and issued
by the Kansas City Federal Reserve; that Bates, alias
Davis, immediately wanted to give an order to have
this money turned over to Mr, Ben B. Laska; that they
took this sum of $660,00 to the Yorestry Service of
the U.S. Department of Agriculture at Denver, Colorado
on August 17, 1933, where the same was photostated in
their presence. Either one or both of these witnesses
can identify the photostatic eopies of these $20,00
- bills, (For further details, see page 27 of the
summary report of Special Agent Gus T. Jones, Oklahoma
] City, Okla,, dated 9-13-33,)

¥Will testify that he searched the person of Albert
c!o Po!ice Dept., L. Bates, alias Davis, at the time of his arrest in
Denver, Colorado, Denver, Colorado and found on his person & wallet con-
taining money; that he turned this wallet over to
Officer who counted the same in

his presence, and the money amounted to $777,00; that
$2.00 of this amount was given to Bates and the balance

A” b7<; retained in the files of the Denver Police Department.
(For further deteils see page 27 of the summary report

of Special pgent Gus T. Jones, Okla, City, 9-13-33.)

B



Fo !o!!lce Department, - -

“l.)env er, Colorado,

-
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: retained by the
. Police Department in the custody of# and
O Qor the Denver Police Department. (For

“‘gnd/or

Police Department,
Denver, Colorado,

" T'val C. Zimmer,
. Special Agent, Fed,
" “Bureau of Investigation,

U.S. Dept. of Justice, .
1900 Bankers' Bldg.,
Chicago, Ill.

c!!entiﬁ cation Bureau,

Police Department,
Okla, City, Okla.

(DUCES TECUM)

x

Will testify that he was present at Yhe Police
-Departznent in Denver, Colorado when Bates was ’
brought there by Officers and )
and that Office searched Bates and
found a wallet containing some money; that
gave this wallet to him and he counted the momney
twice, finding that the sum of $777,00 was con-
tained in said wallet; that he gave Bates $2,00
of this money and the balance was

er details, see page 28 of the summary report
of Special Agent Gus T. J‘ones, Oklahoma City,
Oklao’ dated 9~13-33, )

Will testify that omcer~ delivered
to them the sum of $775,00 in $20,00 bills, which
was found on the person of Albert L. Bates at the
time of his arrest, and that a list of this money
was made in their presence by Val C, Zimmer,
.Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investi.-
gation, U.S. Department of Justice,

Will testify that at the Police Department in
Denver, Colorado he examined the money taken from ~ ~ ~
the person of Albert L. Bates and made a list and
record of the serial numbers appearing on each and
all of the $20,00 bjlls, which totaled the sum of .
$775.00, This witness will identify his original
notes containing the list of the serial numbers
appearing on these§$20 .00 bills., (A comparison

of this list with of the original ransom
money as made by will show that the
numbers on the bi examined at Denver, Colorado

are included on the list of the bills comprising
the ransom money made by _)

Can produce a photograph of Albert L. Bates
and testify that he took this picture and developed
it, the same being taken while Bates was confined
in the County Jail at Oklahoma City, (This phote-
graph can be used for identification as being the
husband of Clara Feldman, the same person as was
arrested in Denver and convicted in Oklahoma
City. .

A\ bic
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City Jail,
Denver, Colo,
(DUCES TECUM)

Chief Clerk,
County Jail,
Denver, Colo,
(DUCES TECUM)

-
enver Post,

Denver, Colo, -
( DUCES quM)

Clara Feldman,
¢/o County Jail,
Oklahoma City,
0kla;

AL i

Can edhibit and identify tho records of the Dénver

Police Department which will disclose the conmitment of
mand Albert L. Bates, These records will
rther disclose that was released on August

13, 1933, on which date es was still eonfined in the

City Jail, Sergean will further testify that a day
or so after the arrest and commitment of Bates to the City
Jail, Mr. Laska appeared at the Jail with an order for the

.,Qey that was taken from Bates' possession, but that this

er was not signed by the Chief of Police and therefore
the money was not delivered vhich, apparently perturbed
Mr..Laska,

Can exhibit and identify records disclosing that Bates
was confined in the County Jail at Denver from August 19,
1933 to August 31, 1933, on which latter date he was
delivered to the United States Marshal,

Can exhibit and identify the Home Editions of the Denve)
Post for the period of August 12, 1933 to August 31, 1933
in which editions newspaper articles appear concerning the
arrest of Bates and the charges under which he was being
held.

¥ill testify that on May 15, 1933 she married Bates, Whe
was using the name of George L. Davis; thet in Auguet, 1933
they were living at 1275 Pearl Street, Denver, Colo., with
her son, Edward Feldman; that on a Sunday (August 13, 1933)
a man called at their address and stated that he had just
been released from jail at Denver and had a message for her
that this man then gave her a message from Bates that in-
structed her to look in his handbag and give $200,00 to thi
man; that she and Edward then looked in the handbag and
found the same was filled with currency; that she then gave
this man $200,00 and later during the day she and Bd left
Denver and proceeded to Laramie, Wyaming, thence to Cheyenn
Wyoming, where they remained for a week; that after arrivin
in Cheyenne she and Bd placed the money in two thermos Jjuge
and buried them at a point approximately ten miles fram
Laremie; that several days after their arrival in Cheyenne
and after burying the money, Eiward mede a trip to Denver,
Colo. and upon his return advised her that Laska desired t«c
see them; that it was agreed that Edward would go to see hi
and thereafter made several trips to Denver for this purpo:
that upon his return from one of these trips he told her ti
Laska had asked for $10,000,00 to meet expenses and attorn:
fees, etc, for Bates; that she and Ed then took same money
from the thermos jugs and she gave most of it to Ed, who t]
left for Denver; that later Ed returned and said he had

‘5-
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address unknown
but being sought,

Alvin H, Scott,
c/o County Jail,
Okla. City, Okla,

delivered the money to Laska; that she and Ed remained in
Oheyenne for a short time thereafter and then proceeded to
Chicago, where she and Bd resided for a short time and them
they proceeded to Portland, Oregon where they resided for
approximately one month; that they then returned to Chicago
by wgy of Denver; that while in Denver they called on Laska
a s home and at this time she transferred the title to
Buick Coupe that Bates had given her; that this transfer
was made before a women notary public who called at the Laska
residence in answer to a telephone call made by Laska in
which he told the notary that "a lame man is at my home who
can not walk"; that after this visit she and Bd returned to
Chicago, where they remained ‘until about the month of January,
1934; that she and E4 then returned to Oregon and later she,
together with Alvin Scott, drove to the point near Laramie,
Wyoming, where they obtained the buried money and took it
back to Oregon where they again buried it, in one thermos jug,
on the vacant ranch of her father near Green Mountain, Oregon;
that upon her apprehension by officers she disclosed to them,
one of whom was Special Agent C. C; Spears of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation, the place where this money was
buried and that these officers then recovered the money in he:
presence; that she also turned some of the money over to Alvix
He Scott, who buried it on the same farm,

Mrs, Feldman will also testify that on one occasion while
they were residing in Cheyenne, Wyoming, Edward left for an
appointment with Laska at Oklahoma City and that he took a
sum of money with him which she believes was $2,000,00 or mor:
She will also identify as the person who
delivered the message to her in Denver,

Is expected to testify that he was confined in the City
Jail at Denver, Colorado at the time Bates was arrested and
confined in said jail at Denver; that upon his release fram -
Jail he delivered a note to Mrs, Feldman for Bates, for which
he received $200,00 in cash from Mrs. Feldman; that after
delivery of this note Mrs. Feldman and her son, Edward,
opened a handbag, in his presence, which was filled with
currency and from which she paid him the sum of $200,00,

-‘Will testify that at the direction of Mrs. Feldman he
buried a quart gless jar containing money on the Hurtienne
ranch, Green Mountain, Washington and that later he accom-
panied Mrs. Feldman to Laramie, Wyoming where she obtained a
thermos jug filled with money that was buried end they
returned to Oregon with this themmos jug, which they
also buried on the Hurtienne ranch; that upon his appre-
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sI Ip.ec!a! Agent,

Fed .Bur, of Investi-
gation,U.S.Dept,

of Justice,

411 U.S.Court House,
Portland, Oregone

C. C. Spears,
Special Agent,

Fed. Bur, of Ine
vestigation,U.Se
Dept. of Justice,
411 U.S.Court House,
Portland, Oregone
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hension By officers he disclosed to them, one of whom

was Special Agent C. C. Spears, Federal Bureau of Invest{i-
gation, the location of the quart glass jar and which, in
his presence, was recovered by the officers,

Scott will further testify that he received other sums
of money fram Clara Feldman which he concealed in fruit
jars and buried the same on his premises, and which was
recovered by officers,

Qill testify that on November 7?7, 1934 he, together with

' . members of the Oregon State Police, recovered three fruit jars

concealed in the ground and on the premises of Alvin H. Scott,
which. jars contained, eamong other thinga, 317 Federal Reserve
notes in the denomination of $20,00 each, and issued by the
Federal Reserve of Kansas City, This witnegs can produce the
original notes made at the time of this seizure and which
contain the serial numbers on each and every $20,00 bill,
(These numbers agree with certain numbers appearing on the
118t of the original ransam money prepared by*
(For detailed list of property recovered, see report of
Special Agent C. C. Spears, Portland, Oregon, dated 11-23-34,
pages Sand 8.) - - - o . . . _ .

Will testify that together with other Agents of the Bureau
and Captain (B of the Oregon State Police, he appre-
hended Clara Feldman and her son Fdward at Dunsmuir, Californie
at which time there was recovered a wallet, identified by
Edward Feldman, as being his property and which contained 55
Federal Reserve notes issued at Kansas City, Mo, and each in
the sum of $20,00; that the numbers of these bills were writte:
down and compared with the list of original ransom money. .,
(This witness can produce and identify the list of the serial
numbers appearing on these bank notes and which agree with
corresponding numbers on the list prepared by

Mr, Spears will further testify that on December 5, 1934
he, together with Assistant Director Harold Nathan and Special

Agents”andp of the Portland office
of the Bureau, Mr., Urschel and others, accompanied Clara

Feldman to the Hurtienne Ranch where there was found concealed
under the ground a thermos jug containing $28,400,00 in $20,00
bills issued by the Federal Reserve of Kansas City, Mo,; that
a list of the serial numbers appearing on these bills was made
and compared with the original list made by
(Mr. Spears can exhibit and identify the list of the serial

numbers appearing on these bills. A comparison of the same

will disclose that they agree with some of the numbers appear-

ing on the list prepared by_




Edward Feldman, .
¢/o County Jail,

All BIC

Will.corroborate the statements of Clara Feldman with
reference to their residence in Denver, Colorado; the _
delivery of the note by the finding of
the money in the handbag and their trip to Cheyenne,
Wyoming, where the money was buried in thermos jugs., He
will also testify that soon after they moved to Cheyenne,
Wyoming he redeived.through—or Denver, word
that Attorney Laska desired to see him and his mother; that
he then called on Laska at his office, at which time Laska

ed that he was to defend Bates and that he would call
o an (meaning Feldman and his mother) when he needed
money; that Laska then drillsd him as to what they should
do to avoid detection; that among the instructions given
him by Laska was that he should assume the name of Axel C,
Johnson &nd that he and his mother should stay in large
cities in the East; that Laska also had him surrender all
the papers in his possession that contained his true name,
among which was & Colorado automobile driir'er'a license;
that upon one of the visits to Laska's office, Laska told
him that it would be necessary for him and his mother to pay
him the sum of $10,000,00 for expense money in connection
with the defense of Bates, and also discussed the character
of the money that he and his mother had, referring to it as
"hot" money and offering to have the same exchanged for
good money; that thereafter he returned to Cheyenne and obe
tained a sum of money from his mother, which was taken from
the thermos jugs; that he then returned to Denver and de-
livered to Laska the sum of $8,000,00 and which was part of
the ransom money left with his mother by Bates; that he and
his mother then moved to Chicago and resided in an apartment
house; that subsequently he drove to Denver and again saw
Laska, at which time Laska told him that it would dbe
necessary for him to have an additional $2,000,00, and ar-
rangements were made whereby this sum was to be dell ered
at Oklahoma City; that he then obtained this amount and
later drove to Oklahoma City, where he called on Laska-at
the Biltmore Hotel; that in lLaska's room at the Biltmore
Hotel he was introduced to Jemes C. Mathers to whom, Laska
stated, it was necessary that he pay $1,000,00; that upon
instructions of Laska he then placed §1,000,00 under a small
bath rug in the bathroom and that subsequently Mathers and
Laske went into the bathroom; that when they came out of
the bathroom Mathers stated, "It's O.K." and then left the
room, after which he paid to Laska the remaining $1,000,00,
all of which was part of the ransom money,

Feldman will further testify that subsequent to the
first visit with Laska and according to his instructions,
he used the alias of Axel C. Johnson and under which neme
he communicated with Laska; also that on'- one of the visits

-8-
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Denver, Colo,

Denver, Colo,

Denver, Colo,

c,o 11th Ave. Hotel,

Denver, Colo,
(DUCES TECUM)

Al BIc

Laska asked him to draw a plat showing the location where
‘the .ransom money was buried and that he drew such-a .
diagram, but the same was fictitious; that during the month
of August, 1934 he and his wife drove to Denver from Idaho,
where he was prospecting, and called on Laska at his resi-
dence; that this visit was unexpected and Laska, after
censuring him, called his next door neighbor and arranged
for_the storage of his Ford Cabriolet in this neighbor's
garage and arranged for them to stay at a hotel in Denver
that night; that the Ford was then stored in this private
gOge and he and his wife remained in Denver at a hotel,

Will testify thatm is married to
George Hurtienne, who is a brother o ra Feldman; that at
the time of the arrest of Bates in Denver, they were living
at 724 East 19th Avenue, Denver; that a day or two after
Bates was arrested, Laska called at their residence and
advised him and his mother that he was representing Bates;
that Laska then stated he wanted to get in touch with Clara
Feldman and Edward Feldman and desired their address; that
he and his mother told Laske that they did not know their
address and that Laska then requested them to notify the
Feldmans that he desired to see them; that on the following
day EQ Feldman came to his residence, at which time he told
him that Mr. Laska desired to see him and his mother; that
they then looked up the address of Laska's office in the
telephone book, the seme being the Symes Building, and that
he accompanied E4 Feldman to the vicinity of the Symes
Building, where they parted,

Will verify the statements ochonceming
the visit of Ben Laska to their residence shortly after the
arrest of Bates,

Will testify that he and his family have been next door
neighbors to Attorney Laska for about 15 years; that in the
summer of 1934 he received a call from Laska who requested
permission to use one side of the garage as a "kid from the
mountains was visiting there"; that he then moved his car
from one side of the garage and later noticed that a new
Ford V-8 was stored in the garage for several days.

Can produce records of said hotel for the dates of
August 7, 1934 to August 9, 1934, which will disclose the
regi stration of Mr, and Mrs. A. Johnson, assigned to Room
29,

Will. also produce the daily record of telephone calls
made for this period for this roam, which will reveal call:
to York 5105 and Tabor 2233 on Aug. 9th. (Feldman states.
this is his registration and is the time he and his wife .

Qe
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Biltmore !o!i ’

Okla, City, Oklae
- (DUCES TRCUM)

Manager,
Harvey Hotel,
Oklahoma City,
Oklag

United States Marshal,
Denver, Colorado.

Fp.AgtI., Fed, Bur.

of Investigation, -
UoSo Dept .. -of s
Justice, :
411 U.S. Court House,
Portland, Oregone

A wiC

.

visited Laska and his car was parked in the neighbor's
garage. The two telephone numbers are assigned to the
office and residence of Laska,)

Can produce and identify the records of the hotel that
will disclose that Ben B. Laska resided at the hotel fram
Septeaber 15 to September 88, 1933 in Room 1210 and from
December S to Decembsr 5, 1933 in Roam 1405,

Can identify the register sheet of this hotel for the
date of September 16, 1933 and which shows the registration
of Axel C. Johnson, Chicago,

(Edward Yeldman will identify this registration as
being his handwriting and covers the incident when he
was in Oklahoma City and paid the $2,000,00.)

Will~“testify that on December 17, 1934 he arrested Ben
B. Laska as he was leaving his office in the Symes Building,
Denver, Colo,; that this arrest was made upon a Federal
warrant and at the time of the arrest he also served on
Lasks a search warrant for the search of his office; that
Deputy U. S. IarshalP and Special Agen -
& then conducted a search of the office an sted

the property seized under this search warrant,

Will testify that on December 17, 1934 he, together with
Deputy United States Marshal :
the offices of Laska in the Symes Building; that this search
was conducted under authority of a search warrant executed
by United States Marshal
will exhibit and identify the following papers found in the
offiee of Mr, Laska:

l, A piece of 3" x 5" white paper bearing the name Axel
Rock, which according to Edward Feldmann was one of the
names Ben Laska suggested that he, Feldmann, use,

2. A sheet of legal size yellow lined paper bearing numerous
peneil figures and computations which appeer to represent
the expenses of Laska in connection with both the defense
of Bates (in the Ursehel case) and Sankey (in the
Boettcher case),

3¢ A 3" x 5" white slip bearing tho notation"Hazel Johnson
will arrive at 4:04, Warfield, Axel C. Johnson", this
8lip eontaining the information which Edward Feldmann
claims was the substance of a wire which he sent to
Ben Laska from a suburb of Chicago,

of Denver, searched
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11,
12,
13,
14,

15,

Ak mmall bdlack memorandum book labeled 1933 Genersl
Electric, from which it will be noted that a notation
appears on the page beginning Sunday, 13 August 1933,
"Bates got money order but no cash as it was Urschel
money, Received $1,000,00 as fee for Bates™, and on
the page bdeginning Sunday 20 August, 1933, YReceived
$2,000,00 for Bates as fee", There also appear several
other notations regarding transportation and expenses
in conneoction with the defense of Bates,

A small red diary which bears notations in same regard-
ing expenses for Bates,

A mnall slip of torn peper bearing in pencil writing

®*George Hurtienne, 724 E. 19th Avenue, second floor

brother.”

A file marked U. S. vs. Feldmann, et al, containing
telegrams and letters between Ben Laska and Edward -
Feldmann subsequent to his arrest, Feldmann's, by the
Portland office, '

1933 Colorado operator's license §105957, made out to
Edward G, Feldmann, 724 E. 19th Avenus, Denver,

1933 Colorado operator's license #105656, made out to
Mrs. G. L. Davis, Auditorium Hotel, Denver, Colorado,

1833 Washington motor vehicle operator's license
#454627, made out to Edward G. Feldmann,

State of Colorado registration license, 1933, signed
Mrs. G. L. Davise

Certificate of inspection, Colorado Brake Company,
showing owner G. L. Davis,

Photostatic copy of State of Illinois 1933 registration
#787918, showing owner Mrs. G. L. Davis,

Identification card of Edward G. Feldmann, showing, in
case of accident or illness, notify A. H. Scotts

State of Colorado certificate of title to motor vehicle

#388615 in the name of Mrs. G. L. Davis, Auditorium
Hotel,

«lle-
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The following exhibits are now contained in the file of thia caso

at the Oklahoma City ortice and can be exhibited and identified’ by the following
witnessest:

Al BIC -

1,

2.

3e

4.

S.

6.

7.

8.

Green one-gallon thermos jug in which was found the sum of $28,400,
of ransom money and which was dug up on the William A. Hurtienne
ranch, Buried and pointed out by Clara Feldman,

Identifying witness: Special Agent C. C. Spears,

Quart glasa jg n which was found $5,620,00 of ransom money and
which was dug on the Hurtienne ranch., Buried and pointed out
by Alvin Scott,

Identifying witnesss C. C. Spears,

Yellow covered fruit confection can in which was a 1 pint thermos

bottle and contained $1520,00 of ransom money., Buried by Edward

Feldman on the Hurtienne ranch and pointed out by Feldman,
Identifying witness: C. C. Spears,

Green one-gallon themos jug. Recovered on the Hurtienne ranch by
Edward Feldman but was found to be empty. -
Ident;rying witness; C. C. Spears,

Quart size "Ball Perfect Mason™ fruit jar in which there was toﬁi:d
$1460,00 of ransam money and $90,00 in gold, Recovered on the
Alvin Scott famm,

Identifying witness: _

Quart size "Ball Perfect Mason® fruit jar in which was found a money
belt containing $799.00 in currency (not ransom money), a bank draft
in the sum of $2,000,00 payable to Mrs, G. L. Davis and dated July
17, 1934, a marriage certificate of George L. Davis and Clara Feldman,
a small snapshot photograph of Edward Feldman, a paper bearing the
initials and dates of birth of the children of Clara Feldman, and &
blank piece of paper in which was folded three newspaper articles,
Recovered on farm of Alvin Scott, :
Jdentifying witness:
Quart size fruit jar in which was found the sum of 34,680.00 ot ra.nsan
money, Recovered on farm of Alvin Scott.
Identifying witness:

1,248 Federal Reserve notes in the sum of $20,00 each, issued by the
Federal Reserve of Kansas City, and representing ransom money reeovered
in Oregon, Total amount - $24,960.00.
This money is now in the poassession of the Federal Reservs Ba.nk,
Oklahoma City, Oklahamas

Identifying witnesses: C. C. Spears

-12-
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9+ The following envelopes contain the papers found in the office of
Laska when searched -on December 17, 19343

. Envelope A, labeled "The enclosed articles were located in a
oz file entitled*Bates'., This file was located in the lower file
cabinet in the inner office of Ben B. Laska,"

Envelope B, labeled "The enclosed articles were found in the
center of the left hand section of the pigeon-hole of the desk
located in the inner office of Ben B. Laska,"

Envelope C, labeled "The enclosed were found on the desk of Ben

B. Laska," O

Envelope D, labeled "The enclosed were located in a file entitled
v.S. vs, Feldman et al,®.

Envelope E, labeled "The enclosed were found in a brown envelope
entitled 'Motor Vehicle Receipts' in Laska's general files."

For a detailed list of the'papers contained in these envelopes, see
the itemized list attached to the report of Special Agent — Denver,

" Colorado, dated December 19, 1934,

Identifying witness:_ .

10, Registration sheet of the Harvey Hotel, Oklshoma City, Okla,, for
period of September 12, 1933 to and including September 18, 1933,

The records of the Identification Unit of the Bureau at Washington, D.Ce

" disclose that neither Laska nor Mathers has a criminal record,

PE'NISI;.NG. AH WC/
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Post Office Box 812,
Chicago, Illinois.

. May 18, 1935

O

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,

U. S. Denartment of Justice,
Pennsylvenia ivenue at Sth Street, N.W.,
Wwashington, D. C.

(g
Deer Sir, RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with
' aliases, et al; )
CHARLES F.7URSCHEL - VICTINV;
KIDNAPING.

Reference is mede to your letter of May 1, 1935,
relative to 1831 modelXFord coupe, motor number A-4515042,
nocsession of which was obtzined from Chzrles{Laplan on
October 11, 1933.

In an effort to secure & court order placing
title to this car in the Government, the matter was vresented
to Assistent Uniited Stetes Attorney E. A. Fisher, who referred
the matter to Assistant United States Attorney A. W. Bosworth,
inasmuch as the latter weas the person vho had handled previous
cases of zutomobile confiscetion. o

The circumstances concerning the means by which nos--nw:.__ﬁ___-“
cession of this eutomobile was obtained from Charles Caplen, /\ o
as contained in revort of Specisl hgent \) '
Chicago, Illinois, Januery 3, 1934, were outlined to both of
the zbove mentioned Assistent United States Attorneys and after
considering same, Assistent United Siates Attorney A. V. Bos- G
vorth advised that in his opinion the Government hed no right

to obtein title to thic eutomobile and made the following

S 3 RECORDT™D
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notation, which is ceing reizined in the .Chicago Bureau
£y Ee8 -
files:

"Mey 17, 35

No basis for forfeiting cer to the
government. Car vas not abandoned & the
ower is known % claims title thereton. I
have been unzble to find zny stetute vhich
autnorizes the f-rfeiting of & cer to the
governnent in %his type of case.

/s/ A. Wi, Bosworth
hsst. U.S.atty.n

hsczistant United Stetes Attorney Bosworth further

stzted that the confiscation of automobiles heretofore made

e
W

en
ce
ho

s unon the theory that such sutomobiles had been abandoned - o=
4 no one claimed title thereto, and that a reassoncble ’
arch fciled to revezl anyone claiming title, but such,

vever, are not the facts in this case.

It may further be mentioned that Aszistant United

3tates Attorney Fisher verbally exoressed a like opin}g;,/’

ti

7-

%ill you vlease advise if this Office should con-
nue using instant automobile?

\

% '/ Very truly yours,

¥. H. PURVIS,

/1(:/ Special Agent in Charge

26
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:7.a, __, //{ ,e}/ Mey 25, 1935,

RECORDEL

Speeiel Agent in charge,
Chicago, Illimois.

RE: .GEORGE FELLY BARNEG with aliases,
ot al; CHARLES F. URSCEEL - VICTIM;

KIDNAPING.

Deur Sir:

Reference is made to your letter of May 18, 1935 in

the sbove entitled case. In your lettar you state that the Of-
fice of the United States Attorney at Chicago, Illinois has
stated with reference to the 1931 model Ford coupe, motor
aumdber A-4515042, possession of which wes obtained from Charles
Caplen on Ogtober 11, 1933, that there is no dbasis for forfeiting
this cer to the Goverrment. In view of this opinfon, it is the
opinion of the Buresu that you should not use the instant autoe
mobile and that appropriste steps should be taken to have %

disposed of by the Court.

.VYery truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,

Directar,

¥A




A @wwon of Infestigation

z. : I 3. Bepartment of Justice
420 Federal Building, -
Dallas, Texas.

- _ i May 18, 1935.

O

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,

U.S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, NW,
Washington, D.C,

Re: GERGE KEI&. BARNES, et al,
Charles F.-Urschel (Victim)
Kidnaping.

Dear Sir:

With reference to Bureau letters of May 1 and
May 15, 1935, attaching photostatic copies of anonymous
communications addressed to Homer S. Cummins, Attommey
General and J. Edger Hoover, Department of Investigation,
respectively; I am satisfied these letters were written

by Fort Worth, Texas,
altho en interviewed by Special Agent (D
of this office on May 16, 1935,& denied having
done 80,

Since the matter mentioned in the anonymous
cormunications have been thoroughly investigated by this
and other offices, I feel that nothing can be gained by .
further activity at this time.

Very truly yours,
REGOPDED & INDEXED +———

i BTC e NS = €0 F

fJ. BLAKE, LIS ol
Special Agent 1x|1 Charge MAY P() 1435

cc-Oklahoma City
7-7
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 -
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT DALLAS, TEXAS ' . FILENO. 629506
" | .REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR W;CICH MADX: REPFORT MADE -Y
DALLASy-TEXAS 5/17/35 5/15.,16/35 — biC-
/, | eme: CHARACTER OF CASE:
0 O MISCELLANEOUS «
THOMAS L. MANION Ascertaining Finsnc 1a1 Worth

1SYNOPSISorFACTS:  Thomas L, Manion owns home at 1626 Poplar Street,

Lg% - o1 Dalles, Texas, tex evalustion being $450. 1In
PR A"'- : ' debt several hundred dollars. At present getting
S - N $37.50 per month pension as Spanisk-American War
AR B Veteran. Owns personal property valued at 3800.{
by Mrs. Manion. Has no known bank account, Mrs.
IR EOR T Manion having account with balance of $1.27 on
B 5=14-35,
s c
“ | DETAILS: This investigation is predicated upon a request by lstter of

Clyde G. Hood, Assistant United States Attorney, Dalles, Texas,
dated May 2, 1935, that an investigation be instituted for determing the eligibility
of Thomas L. Manion to make application for a peuper's oath in connection with a
$10,000. fine asseased against him for aiding a Federal prisoner to escape.

) A4 check of the United States Internal Revenue records at Dalles, !
g Texas, for the years 1932 and 1933 failed to disclose any record of Mr. Manion
having filed any return for those years.

Also & thorough check was mede of the records of the.Retail Credit’
Gompeny, Dallas, Texas,but neither Mr. nor Mrs. Manion appegred to have any credit
rating with that company.

The writer was advised at the )&emhant'g&ggsail Conm located
at 2112.1/5 Jackeon Sii@eY, Dallas, that Mrs. Manion has no rating there, but their
card on Mr, Manion showed him to be the owner bf e plece of property valued at
$500.00, location unknown; also that some time during March d_ 195& Mr. Hnnion had
received from some Insurance Company umknown to the MéFRaRVI¢ Hatal¥Asa00
about $400.00; and that Mr., Manion was at present receiving 525000 pension tran the

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

T Ry ene =[]/ L0 i ans
THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO: c . / ﬁ 9 :

AV 2 ut 1935
‘]%. g‘.lrg;uktty., Dallas CORY W" MAY 20 A.M. SRERETS:

3 Dellas 20.° mmi‘é},'%@'\fm""




these had to be cashed; that he at present has ome policy of $3000.00 with
the Woodmen of the World, straight life, which she, Mrs. Menion, is keeping
-up payments on. Mrs, Manion stated that she too had a small policy but had
to drop it over a year ago, being unable to meet the premiums due,

Mrs. Qion further advised that Mr. Menion did not have a
bank account at any place, but that she kept a small one at the National
Bank of Commerce, Dallas, Texas, and that about the only transactions sk has
with that bank 1s when she deposits the $37.50 pension check, above referred
to, ar draws on such deposita.

bic.

Mr, and Mrs. Mgnion have one son, age 18 years, and a daughter,
age 21 years. The son,m is at present working at one
of the Goodluck Filling Stations located in Oak Cliff, Dalles, Texas, and makes
$10.50 per week. The daughter takes subscriptions for magazines workimg on
a8 commission basis, which nets her approximately from one to five dollars

weekly; one week, however, making as much as ten dollars and then another week
earning only rirteen cents. _ ST T

The above information concerning the financial status of kir.
Manion and his family was all possible to be secured from the sources nasmed
hereih. Mrs, Manion was positive that Mr. Mamion had no property or money
other than that set out above, anl added that her family is at present en-
tirely dependent on the above mentioned pension and the earnings of her son
and daughter,

.CLOSED
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 P.O,Box12v6. . -
- Oklehoma City, Oklahoma -~ = .- L
May 21st, 1935 | -

0

- kﬂC/

w 7‘6 PO

9

“poom Agent £n Charge,
Portland, Ornean o

xmé.Y m:_ls, with nlusoa, ET AL.
Kidnapins. T
Dear Sir: S E 2

- With. ratarance to your letter dated lhy 16. 1935 please .
be advlsed that Alvin H, Scott, preaehtly incarcerated in the OKla-
homa county Jail, has bean acquainted with the circmtancea in re-
gard to the welfare of his' ehudran " Ne had not bocn previcusly ac-
quainted with these cimmtlmcos. and sta\ed that he will’ endeavor
to obtain some aaaistance for them through hia brothubin-lav
located in Ventura, California,

'Very truly yours,

DVICHT BRANTLEY, - |
Special Agent in charge. : ‘




¥ S Bepnrtment of Jnstice

Post 0ffice Box 1276

. Oklshoma City, Oklahoma ‘,

May 21, 1935

o

@ Y1

7-6

Director, )
Federal Bureau of Investigation,

United Stateg Department of Justice,
Pennsylvani(ﬁ)Venue at 9th Street, N. W.,

Cui
Bhdi it

~tar. Eaupaman..

et ClotKaoeeees

CESAnN aeeen e

T DTty -T- RS ER

PR
PO N

. LeStereeees

. QUiNMY eceanee

Crmtlermt it
L ST

L SCILRIET ceeeen

Tar. EMINT cceeeeen

JAr. TAMIMaaaeoe-s

Br, Tracy cccee----

Miss Gandy -ce.o- |

Washington, p. C.

RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, ET AL:
CHARLES F. URSCHEL, Victim,
KIDNAPING. *

Dear Sir:

/ I am trensmitting herewith a section of
the¥Qklahoma News, of Sundsy, Mey 19, 1935, which con-
teins an erticle by E. EJ rkpatrick of Tulsa, Okla-

_homa,_relative to the Urschel case.

This appears to be identical with the
material contained in Kirkpatrick's book, titled
/)gCrimes Paradise.®

Very truly yours,

DWIGHT NTLEY
Special Agen

. _

{ H )
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'SECOND
SECTION

G0 BETWEEN, REVEALS THE INSIDE STORY OF

. THE SENSATIONAL $200,000 CHARLES F. URSCHEL KIDNAPING

“OKLAHOMA CITV, SUNDAY, MAY 19, 1935 -. -
e

THESE,SKEICHES SHOW HOW THE SNATCH'GANG PLOTS A KIDNAPING; NABS ITS VICTIM; GETS RANSOM, AND VANISHES -
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1L . KIRKPATRICK
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" the Instsat cuse, 2nd thut knowing that he,

722 ¥idland Zavings PRldg.
. . ) ) _ Terver, Colo.
. ) ey 21, 1925

0

e
REGORDED | 77 ff "/ /7

_ INDEXED

Lear [ir: O ¢

‘fe: SFCEGE FELLY RLRIES
%ith alieses; et al :
CARITS FMURETYEL -= Victim T

KINUAvING

Specicl ..gent ip Charge,
Cklahoms City, Cklzhoma

<
-Tonri;‘;ential Info¥sent-of the Denver Rureau ~ffice
st the office toisy und spoke to 3pecial ;.geut#
is acting in chsrze at this tire concerning Ben“iascka.

has called et the office several timae advising this .igent that

laska 1s greatly perturbed sbout his coming trial st Cklshome 7ity in
heé been connected

2itr the Sovernment at one time, snd believing thati ne might be ebdble
to contact soze one in the Turedu, anrroe&ched him inferring that some
arrengesents rieht be possible whereby he wculd turn in other persons
cornected with the irscael case, if ncssibdble, in consideration for
ieniency on his behulf,

on iy L, 193%, the éay prior to the croreiension ofm

P culled at this office snd advised .‘.gentq that Lasxa had
ntimated to him thut through counnections he wou be able to locate

for the repartment, if some arrarngements could be wade

wnereby Le, taske, would be given credit for turning in, By
wae spprehended the fellowing day, no ection was tsken concern-

nes the ratter.

called
who

90!)&(2 for niz that he mipht kill himself, and this information is
being forwarded to you s0 thet you may tske the necessery precauvtionsry
steps to prevent self-destruction on Taska's rart, should it become
recessary for you to take him into custody and guerd him. sdvised
Agent ’tlwt he told lssre thut it was his opinion from the msnner
in which the Buresu worked that they would make him no yromises bdbut
that if 1e would talk to sorme of the ..gents of this 3ureuu, telling

A\ bic.

ulso informed \gent that lessks had {ntimated that if things-decswe . __ _ |



-

thex what persons connected with the {rschel case were not known at
this time, and particularly locating the person who "fingered" CUrschel,
understanding that his action in telling these

...details might be of assistance to him. . .

that it was his,

Agent

-which time

made no commitment or srrsngements of any nature. This

information is beinz forwurded to you beoause-mtimﬁted that
leska is intending to co to Oklshoma City about the first of June, at

may o -to Cklshoma City also. It was thouzht advis-

able that you should be apprized of this background shoulé Laska or
approach you congerning the turning in of other persons connected

%ith the Urachel caa<:)y Taska.

-

¢c Bureau -

/

/

Very truly yours,

. F. GUINANE,
Srecial igent in Charge

Al bIC.




-t

~L _Ft. Worth PD#2703

by

7.‘-5_V
v 24

Divisio. . swvoo vapa vion,

U. S. Dept. of Justice,

Suite L - Federal Bldg.,

Kansas City, lMo. -

(Name and address of Contributor)

4
e
s

(8]

pate  March 12, 1934 .

Mr. J. E. Hoover, -

Director, Bureau of Investigation,
Department of Jugtice,
Washington, D. d?f)

Dear Sir:-

-

Following are the dispositions of cases on which

fingerprints have been mailed to the Bureau of Investiga-
tion:

Print Name and Alias ' 3;7 Disposition
Number // 74/

.f* s/ fa245ya:;2§gi<é;

Louise Seaton, alias

jgél.ouise Magness, alias
-Esther jlagness..

As Esther Magness arrested '

Des Moines, Ja. 8-1-27.f
Disposition release AR

. w"

This form to be submitted to the Bureau of Investi-
gation to report dispositions of cases in which prints were
forwarded previously. Dispositions include such information
as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, discharges

from custody, etc. Several cases may be listed on each.shest..
//a-zx—-'
gry truly yo =2 princht 07
MRS T
22 CHARGE
(Official Title) “‘y y
“léﬂ_,,.ﬂﬁ__
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. . o " P. 0. 3ox 709
Tortlend, Cregon

o

lay 23, 1935

Cirector ;
Federal Bureau of rhvestigation

U. . Department of Justice _
Pennsylvania Avenue a8t 9th Street H. W.

vashington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

This will refer to instructions received by Snscial
agent of this office tc procsed to 7Washington,
D. C., public business permitting, end report to Special Agent
in Charge J. H. Keith for sesiganment. .

" The Buresu is advised that Special ) on

together with the undersigned and Special agent
nre necessary witnesses at Cklahoma City in the caee involving

-~ Ben 8.'Laska, pertaining to the handling of runsom money in the
%y Urschel Xidnaping matter. igent ﬁ has one case coming
this date and a second case

' to trial in Federal Court, “ortland,
which may come to trial prior to his leaving for Oklahoma City,
both of which require his appearance here in rortland. It is
believed advisable that .igent vroceed to Cklahoma City

_ to_arrive there on June 10th, and then at the conclusion of the
trial in Oklahoma City, he will proceed to "lashington, D. C., from
that point. Agent qdeaires to drive his personal automobile
from Portland to Oklehoma City and from Oklahoma City to Washington,
Ui C., and authority of the Buresu io hereby reguested for him to

perform such travel.

Copy of this letter is being routed toc the ashington
Tielé office for its information.

Jery truly yours,

C. C. SPLARS,
CCS' Special Agent in Charge. A“ \[)-'C,
ce-7 18k, Yield

NOT RECORDED |
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. - ° FEDERAL BUREAU ' INVESTIGATION
. FROM: DIVISION #1 & DIVISION #3

. 45— 2¥1935.

4 _ TO:___ Director
- T T T Mr. Nathan
' : Mr. Tolson
Mr. Edwards
____Mr. Quinn
_ Mr. Tamm
_ _Division Three

“

- . - __ _Divisgion Four Division Five
i ) ei::";_"Ffiles §éEEE§II:> __IdentificationDivision
g _ —Personnel Files ___ Statistical Section
‘-(:) ____Mechanical Section __ Technical Laboratory
__ Chief Clerk's Office
SUPERVISORS
Division One ~  Division Two
____Mr. Abbaticchio Mr. Joseph
____Mr. Bryan ' - _Mr. Berens
—__ Mr. Newby ____Mr. Foxworth
___Mr. Richmond —__Mr. Weeks

Mr. Thompson
Mr. Chambers Miss McCarthy.

|

=

Correct
Re-write
Re-date

—
—

Send file

Place 5. MIS‘N’\?/‘- -fl{e

7L

Supervisor.
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T PUCINE TP

Post 0ffice Box 1276
Oklahomsa City, Oklahoma
Bay 24, 1985.

oe /g
7-8

Special Ags Charge,
D.nver,_ Colo. . do.

2
REs GEORGE XELLY BARNES, with
c?aliues, ET AL: Charlu r.
Urachel, Victiat Kidnaping.

Dear Sirs

‘ Reference is made to your lettersof May
2lst and 28nd, 1985, with respec certain information
being furnishsd you by one ‘

- .. Please be sdvised that I have diucuued the
contenta of your letters with United 8tates Attorney W, C,
Lewis at Oklshoma City and it is not deemed advissble to
eamploy as an informent in this metter at this tize.
You are advised that there are no indicetions at Oklshoma
City at this writing to the effect that any jury will be
"fixed® by Laska.

It is suggested that contact be maintained
with and that this office be given the benefit of any
statements he may make with reference to the trisl of Laeka
or of matters relating thereto.

Very truly yours, .

AW vbic
DWIGHT BRARTLETY, -
Special Agent 1n Charge.

/
_x .

TRTA . € s v ey .
———

\/’cc Bureau Y e RDED
o™ fofv /é//—
9. via

————— et < ——m
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~"Cpecial igent in Charge,

-hAgent

~ A
i
Pt

722 Midland sSavings Bldg.
Deaver, Colo.
¥ay 22, 1835

-

-

L
criGaid

(kluboma Zity, Cklehome

‘il evey
Ly ep
v

Deer Sir: =
Re: GTORZH UILLY BARNT with aliases; et al
. e~y o r}RC c‘t:_:?' - *’ictim

KI?L TI‘”

In my letter of Yay =1, 193E, I cslled your asttention to the activities
of Ren Laska &t Nenvar, olcrado, which were =zscertained throuch en

informant, one

called at the Denver Cffice sgnin today and spoke to Special

and edvised him that laska hud approached him o
throuzh Denver attorney, who i1t {s understood will be one .
of the asttorneys representins Jasks -at Cklshoma City. stated thut

Taska had told him thaut he was afraid of the ¥*lu Xiux “lan at Cklchoma

Zity and therefore he was interested in having- who 18 well ecqusint-

ed irn Cklaihoma City, check the jury to determine whether &ny rlu ¥lux

“lan sre paneled thereon, meking the stateuent thet all he would need

was 8 couple of jurymer to win that case.

to do waes tc poesibly "fix" the jury ani that he, upon sens-
ny that that was what lasks was driving at, told him he would have
notring 1o do with it. claims to heve cornections in Oklahoma
ity through which he =culd be eble to determine »ho was poinr to hendle ~
the fixics of the jury, snd advised .gent -hn vould have nnthing
to do with the case unless he were working for the Rureau. e

. advises thet he definitely indiicated that what he really wanted

4t this time, he is lesving Tenver to do some under-cover work for
the Norcotic fquad at mopeva, vensas, but he will advise the Uenver
cftice of his whereasbouts and where he muy be reached, should it ke,
decided thst hie services as an informant would be desirable at Okla
City to determine throueh whom &nd whet measures mi:sht be taker by/ )
Laske to "fix" the jury in the csse sbout to come to trial. i

m$§§\\
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¥irdly advise whether or not there are indications at Oklshoma City
that such steps may be.taken by Iaska, end as to what your opinion is
~88 to the desirability of- 85 or informant in this matter.

Yery truly yours,

- A -

v, P, SUINANT
- b—]c—- - O Special Ag;nt'in Charge
7=7

cc Bureau /
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_ UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION-

Form No.1 - - o -

THis case GricinaTES AT OKLAECMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

7-1

REPORY MADE AT:

Little Rock, Ark.

DATE WHEN MADE:

5/31/35

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

5/27/35

- .. -

GEORGE KELLY 1S, with aliases, Et Al, '
CHARLZES FESPRSCEEL' Victfs.

" TITLER:

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: Jonesbore, arkunsas,
of Jr, U, #riadrienne states received a2 letter from
her dauchter about two weeks ago from Roenoke, Virginia; present

whereabouts unknosn to her and does not know how to get in touch

with daqghter and son-in-leawv,
| Al i

REFZRENCE: Report of Speciel izent (NNND Little Rock, dated 4/29/33.

P

DETAILS: Inquiry at the Police Depertment and Sheriff's Office Jonesboro,
Arkanses revealed no information had Yeen received by them regarding the present
whereebsuts of Dr., C. J. adrienne.

Jonesboro, arkansss,
Je« adrienne advise thelr daughter and her husbznd Lave not been
tkeir marriege but stated they heer from their daugiiter zuite
noted ﬁhas been intervieved by this agent on prior
occassions and has furnished information regarding the wheresbouts of her duazhter
and Lker husband. stated she was oprosed to the marriage of her

Geuzhter and was very inquisitive as to the reeason the Bureau desired to locate
For the information of Agents who ma

Dr, ‘idrienne.
intervs o QU .
the future this agent advised that the Bureau was desirous of

locating Dr. adrienne far the purpose of obtaining information regarding another
party; no further information was furnished both of vhom
stzted they would be willing to advise the wiereabouts of -Dr. adrienne if they

Xnew it. Pexhibited to this Acgent & letter from her duagiter, post-
Roenoke, Virginia, lay 16, 193S. —stat'ed her daushter hag

in Jonesboro since
often., It will be

DETAILS:

marked at

steted iz:zye letter thet cske and ker husbena expected to rem:in in Roanoke for

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

) .

7T n?gcxm OFF: e e e
COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: . . ; ;2.',' :,( 10. .
3-3ureau JUN - 3 A, e 34

3-Oxlzhoma City (1 U.3. itty., Okla, City)
2-7ashington Field
2=Little Rock

COriEs

T 20.0kiaR 17,1983

JUN3 1935

7. /*3:,: I 130

pEs180TED

BUI U OF INVF'I'IOAT!ON
RO s e, ! FILE
s AY]
£
C> '4” N
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about a week ‘and might locate there permenently anc expected to rent-a cabin at
that .vleace, stated her daughter ané Dr. Adrienne roved about so
much she was never able to write them and they neverfurnished a forwarding )
addreés., The letter exhibited to this Azent bore no neme and no return address.
edvised adrienne is still selling cupons for Fodgers Silverware.

stated if she heard again from her daughter she would
irmediately notify Deputy Sheriff so he might zdvise the Little -
Zock Bureau Office as to the »present whereebouts of Adrienne and his wife.

Dty Sheriff advisei if eny informetiown were received
by kim he would immediat transmit it to thze Little Roclz Cffice by phone.

For the informetion of the eshingion Fieldé Office which Y2s not
received previouz cowies of this resort. Dr, C. J, &drienne is reputed to have
mede the statement that he had severzl thousand dollarz of the Urschel Ransom
money end xnew where there was ten thousand more. If located, .Dr. adrienne
should no%t ve orenly interviewed, The Buresu shtould be edvised of his location
end instruections awaited before contact is made, ‘

The following descrirtion of adrienne is set out for the informetion of
the Tashizgton Field Office.

Name. A _‘ébr,AQ.,}} Adrienne, alies C. J.
Clifford - )

Age 40 yrs.

Height 6t 2"

Suild .- Eeavy

Eeair Zlack

Complexion - Dark

Race Uhite

Yetional ity american

Jeizht 241 1bs.

Residence Detroit, :ichigen,

arrested and fingernrinted ¥.D., Jomesboro, irk., 4/9/34.

Cccupation Salesman coupons Rodsers Redemption
Bureau, ’

Trevelinz with hiis wife,

G:DETILOPED L3ADS:

TEC VWASHILIGGZGY rISLY CFFICZ at Rocnoke, 7irginie is reguesied to locate
2r. C., J. adrienne, edvise the Bureau aré tihs Oklahoma City Office of his locetion
i orderthat information cen be furnisked for thorouzh questioning of 3Sr.

Adrienne for zny infermation reserding th2 Urschel Ranson woney.

T LITTLD RCSII OUFISZ at Joneshoro, -~rxensas when next en agent is in
thet vicinit: will intervier Tar eny informetion rezarding the

whereadcuts of Tr, adrienne encd lis wife.
Al bIC
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGAleN-,;..l"
. !T:T:c!z:mlm;u\mmr On-.AHOMA CITY, OKLAs nl.:uo. 7<40 - -

BUFFALD, NEW YORK | 5/31/35 5/17+29/35 (]

TME  GEORGE mnﬁms, with alieses CHARACTER OF CAST:
\,\ . CEAS., FOURSCHEL, VICTIM . KIDNAPPING

O weet 4 4Ny,
R .

DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR Wﬂlcﬂm

reported to have alleged he |
knew where $25,000 of the Urschel remsom money '
.wes, Advised has no knowledge of rensam money
this case, Assertions p-eviously made were
based on item reed. in Welter Winchell's columr
and gossip of common knowledge about Minneapolis.

SYNOPSIS or FALTS:

nhgsels - WL

-mc-

Bureau letter dated 4/27/35. ' | AH L1C.

For informatipon of Office of Origin reference letter related

to a commnication from Plattsburgh, N.Y. in which
he stated that he possessed infomati on cacerning instent cases

AT PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK

was interviewed and ,
stated that during the fell of 1934 and in connection with his position

as adninistrator of local relief nt he had become acqusinted ' ’
‘with a person by the name that hed
oerans been reared in Plattsburgh by relatives tut hed lived™in the West for !

& number of yesrs and alleged himself to be e lewyer., He stated that
he had given relief wark end had becoms rather well .
acquainted with him in this menner; theat hed informed <

him that he GENMMNED bed veen in trouble with the police either . |~
in Seattle or Tacoma, Washington or Portland, Oregon and hed also had |
some sort of difficulty at Minneapolis, Minn.. He stated thetQiR

-was given to telling various lurid tales amd his reputation
or veracity was not very goods . i

mmnmmmmm

S S e - [ 131 1] T

conuorﬂus nnowrmmmm - UNITED STATES

@murem  opisd B M JUN g N4 193\3z
2-0Oklshoma City m}'t‘ \CKETED;
2-Buffalo 20 b amnon
2-St.Paul (information) 1 '_Q??" oK
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continuing advised that on one occasion when
had begn drinking heavily he (D 1:c stated
that he knew wher 5,000 of the Urschel kidnep money was, end
when questioned further stated the Mayor of a city on the Mississippi
wes in possession of said smount of said money but was not spending
it for fear it would be traced.

stated he did not think much of the matter at
the time due to propensities for departing from the
truth but that when he later chided 2bout it at a time
when P was sober he was informed that "that was ome bit of
information that was on the level”, *

stated thet he did not report the matter at
subsequently passed
several warthless checks and left town end in view of his reported
past criminal recard, after consideration he had felt the matter worth
checking up end so had reported it to the Bureau.

stated tlnt hed a wife end child who
ceme to Plattsburgh with him in 1934 but who had since left him and
returned to Minneapolis, Minnesota which he understood wes her home.

He advised thet the last he had heerd of he
was living with an Uncle, on a ferm outside of
Plattsburgh. He described as follows:

Name

Age 27 years

Height 5t gn

Weicht 170 1lbs, T T s e
Build Stocky

Heir Blask

Eyes Blue

Marital Status Marr ifed

Occupe tion Cleaims to be a lawyer

Plattsbur N.Y. vas interviewed and

advised that he was werking th farm and that
hed been living with him until the latter part of

ch 1935 when he had left for parts unknown. He advised thet

Ph&d been employed as a salesman for the "Home Combrt

tove Compeny™ of Ste. Louis, Missouri; that he had forged checks
against the company and others end had then skipped out. An b-](/
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-advised that was an orphen eand hed been
reared by relatives brother anmd sister
ot QP ricttsturgh, N.Y. who were the owners of the farm
on which he resided, He stated that these relatives knew that

was crooked btut he doubted whether they would divulge any
information of his whereabouts, He referred sgent to a who
boerded with the and stated tha&w uld be e reliadble
source of informe

was interviewed at his shop in the rear of
He advised that he resided et
but took his meals at( P and xnev well,

elso.stated that he had been attached to the Army
Intelligence service department of the Department of Justice during the
war and that he snd his wife had occasion to be of service to said
Department since that time in connection with a White Slave matter,

@D =ivised that the last he had heard of
was a letter he received from him postmerked "Burke, N.Y. March 30,1935"

‘with a return address QP scith Hotel, Malone, N.Y. The -

letter requested him to have certain persons in Plattsburgh write
letters of recommendation for him to the Wrought Iron Renge Company,
5661 Natural Bridge Avenue, St. Louis, Missioauri end stated he expected
to -connect with them, Qi) turned over the letter to Agent aml it is
being filed at the Buffalo Office. (B was of the opinion that the
nene QD vscd on the return address ws an alias

was using. - s :

edvised that he had never heerd (D =ention
the Urschel case but that— had a crimimal record and was
mixed up in the Fauchet (phonetic) Brokerage case at Minneaspolis. He
was of the opinion that ﬁwmted in Minneepolis. He
stated that he doubted whether relativeg would give in-
farmation of his wheresbouts if they kn>w but stated that he would
meke inquiry of them, would also procure the name ani address of
ﬂ wife end sister who live in Minneapolis, anmi also the
nams of an acquaintance to whom writes in said city, ad

that he would gladly commmunicate s infarmation to the Buffalo Bureau
Ofﬁ.ce, the address of which was furnished him.

Subseqiently by letter dated Mey 20, 193
advised the Buffalo office thatqwas seen in Canton, N.Y.
one week previously driving a horse and tuggy; that*
sister —15 alleged to have been last employed by the Relief
Asscciation at Ste Paul, Minn, altho not known whether such association

wes State or Federal; that wife wa, with
vhom their damughter is now residing somewhere in Minneapolis.

' | - Al b1
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further stated in his communication thst
hes a cousin, vho is very fond of him
and who. is sllegedly living with a femily in Troy, N.7.

but may-be located through Albany Business College, albanv, New York.

AT GOUVENEUR, IEW YCRE

As the %Q\lt of information received from

Plattsbﬁﬁhl N.Y. by letter dated Yay 20, 1965 to the effect thet( P

hed been seen in Centon, N.Y. driving a horse md buzgy

about a week previous an extended inquiry was r'onducted in and about
Canton, N.Y. to-locate saldd

was located in Gouveneur, N.Y. where he was
employed as a sélesman for the "Home Comfort (tove Company of 5t
Louis, ®isscuri". When questioned as to what. information he possessed
relative to'the possessor of $25,000 of the ransom money of instant

.cese he denied he had ever made the statement that he knew that 2

hayor of a city on the Miesissippi hed such an amount of said money.

He stated that he recnlled reading in WalterWinchell's column some time
ego that a iiayor of & mid-western city was reported to be holding such
an amount of snid money and that he romembered remarking that it this
fact were so he knew who the mavor was. Ye 'stated that the mayor he
had in nind was “Buz~" Bainbridge cf ‘inneevnolis. Ve advised that

the only grounds for this belief were facts of common knowledge,
namely, that there had been a shake up in the pclice shortly after

said cese broke; thet several people had gone down frem Xinneapolis: teo
testify at the trial end other minor gossip cf a like nature.

urther =dvised that if he had made any nssertions

that he knew more than above stnted about instant case he was under the
influence o liquor at the tine.

@G --: - ¢ 1ot Plattsburgh because he bod

overdravn his cheeking account while intoxicated; that this was na
ommen failing with him; thet he hed been errested in Denver, Colorado
on a similar ckarge. le steted this was the only criminal record he
e advised tkat he hzd formerly been employed as a bond szlesman
for who vas nov serving a sentence for illegal stock
promot ion but that he had not been involved in any way in this case.

" Al biC
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No address is being listed for—as he is
contiiuously travelling. He stated that his nearest relative
is a2 sister, Minot, North Dekotas
REfRRED UPON COMPIETICH TC OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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T vee,

JOHN EDGAR HOOVER = . :
DIRECTOR
Chief Clerk

o . b’] 0 HWashington, B. @. e, Bee

= O ) 2

Mr. Nathan .. .

.........

Federal Bureau of Investigation [ w ok

U. S. Bepartment of Justice ' —

| e, 193
- /

Mr. Sclu'i.!er ...

Mr. Smith .___

o /J ' ‘ MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR Miss Gandy ...
o '&.‘/ ......
..; Re: Lasker Case ' A
N \
7 r
‘) [ e ~, :(‘-. o
<y ¢
b Mr. Brantley celled from Oklahoma City. He said he had
- — et e -taken up the matter of Spears' presence at the Lasker trial on June L
. 38th with the United States Attorney, and the United States Attorney
3 urgently requests that Spears be there. The United States Attorney
ey was told of the case upon which Spears is working, but he nevertheless
A feels that Spears! presence in Oklahoma City is necessary to the success
L7 of the Oklahoma City trial.
! I believe it would be best to see what the conditions are
G on the morning of June 6th, as that will give Spears time to reach
I ,.:\ Oklahoma City by the 8th, before coming to s final decision. :
e Respectfully,
i , J\
H. Nathan. e

...-.21:3597_‘ //5"~/6/7
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P
ey peee s,

DIRECTOR

* JOHN' EDGAR HOOVER

<:jFMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

(J
' f e, G

g

Feveral Burean of Infestigation V(W '
) . . H._3. Bepartment of Justice
ca» Bashington, B. €.

communicated with me this afternoon

stating that t!e Attorney Generel was working on a special

matter and desired information pertaining to the Urschel Case.

He stated he had previously seen a copy of the Urschel chart
showing the pictures of persons convicted together with sentences
imposed and I gave him another copy of the chart. He later in-
formed me that the Attorney General desired information as to the
charges under which some of the less important persons in this

case were convicted,

I told him this information was not readily

evailable in the Bureau but I thought it could be secured from

the Criminal Division.

Respectfully,

L /ﬁ\\\ !557<:—’

Clyde Tolson.

VYA
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o B Mr. Natkan ....0..... i s
‘ Mr, Tolson........... r ‘/‘/

2r. Beuybhman ...

"JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

Clief Clerz.......... 1

- ﬂ?htral Burpau of Jmn’ﬁﬁgatmn Mr. Clege oo

~ir. Cofeye. ...

\)I\U R. b. ﬂzpattmmt of Justice
Hushington, B. G.
May 29 2 19350

-

i

Time - 11:05 A.M. {
Mr, Teom oo 2

’ Mz, Trucy cooeeeeeenn i

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR Miss Gandy ...o..... !

Re: Urschel Kidnaping Case. e i

During a telephonic conversation«wgich Mr. Spears had with Mr.
Newby, Mr. Spears stated that he is in receipt of a telegram from the
Oklahoma City regerding the above entitled case, in which it is stated

that Mr. Spears will be needed in Oklshoma City not later than June 8, 1935,
in connection with the case.

In view of the emergency situation existing in the Portland
Office district, Mr. Spears requested that the Bureau take up with the
Oklehome City Office the matter of his going to Oklahoma City, and see if
it is absolutely necessary that he be there on the date above mentioned.

7/ NI a@Tid Ad00 QAGUODEUNA

Sy

1r9 . Respectfully,
Atovae o o,

Q,t‘..,q. é’{’%/&m | ~
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JOMN"ZDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR

m -

Federal Bureau of Inuvestigation

-

AL BIC

desire of the United States Attorney at Oklahoma City that Agent

H. 8. Bepartment of Justice

Hushington, B. €.

May 31, 1935

(O MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

\

2:30 P.M.

RE: URSCHEL KIDNAPING CASE

cecnsseonan

Mr. Baughman ......
Chief Clerk...cc.cee-

Mr. Scheidt ..........
'Mr. Schilder,........

NS © e T—— Samm

" eeres srenss satens mm———e

Mr. Smith /.. -
Mr, T - -

Miss Gandyocoecemre

I called Brantley at Oklahoms City with regard to the

Speers be there not later than June 8th in connection with the

Laskey angle of the Urschel kidnaping case.
1s tied up in the

desirable to do so.
United States Attorney and advise the Bureau.

—

I told him Spears
case; that Spears, of course, has
local contects in that vicinity which are valuable and that, if
at all possible to get along without Spears it would be extremely
Brantley is going to take this up with the

It would appear that Agent in Charge Jones is in
Oklehoma City at the present time at the request of the United
States Attorney for a conference with him as to the original
phases of the Urschel case.

Very trk{y! Yours

=7\ i ‘i\

H. Nathan.

RECORDED
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U S. Beparhuent of Justice
Post Office Box 812 -
- Chicago Illinois

June 3, 1935.

Director,

Federal Bureau Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice
Pennsylvania Ave., at 9th. St., N. W,
Washington, D. C.

|
RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with
eliases, et al; CHARLES F.
URSCHEL, Victim; KIDNAPING.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your letter deted May 25, 1935,
regerding the disposal of the car confiscated from Subject Charles
'{Qaplan, on October 11, 1933.

From the time this Office first commenced using this
car there was expended the amount of epproximately $36.00 for
necessary repairs to put the car in good running condition. It
has not, however, been used for the past two months.

In discussing further the disposel of this car with
the United States Attorney's Office, I have been informed that
the matter of disposing of this car is not one for the Courts to
decide inasmuch &s no Court action was ever instituted to get
title to it. It would appear, therefore, that the only other
procedure is to return the car direct to Caplen.

Accordingly, it is my intention, providing it meets =~
with your epproval to contact Caplan and return the car to him.
If possible I intend to endeavor to secure for the Government
reimbursement from Caplen for the repairs made on this car.

It would be appreciated if you will advise me at your
earliest convenience whether the above procedure meets with

your approval. o __ -y
RECORDED \\&e‘r\y tmla/ yo\,_‘.!, //£, /ﬂ’“ <. /
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0ECORDED 7~-115-1621 Fune 8, 1935 S
w . in Charge, -
Chicago,
Dear 8ir; . ERs CONFISCATED AUTWOLILEY
Bafd- hos 1s made to your comsmisation dated
June 3, 1935, wherein you advize that you are ocontemplating
Mgucmmcmmuwmm-u»
figcated from hin gn October 11, 1933
Ituuthluwdthtitduhopoulbhm
you to dezend paymsnt for the repeirs nade on ths sutomobile
_aince it has been confiscsted Yy you, The Bureau hes no
objoction whataocever to your retizuing this mitomodile to
Caplan,
The Burean should be adviesd !.mdiately upaa the
~ retarn of this extomodile, = = __
. Vory truly yours,
John Edgar Hoover,
. Directox. :
= \\(";-“"‘ ';‘Zc?\f' )
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' MESSJGE TO BE TRANSMITTED BY TELETYPEWRITER
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‘ @ ?ﬁ . Mr. Nathan o.........
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER Mr. Toleos...........
f DIRECTOR Mr. Banghwman .....
- . . Chief Clork ...........
' FHederal Burean of Inuestigation O K
o Mr. Coffey ...........
Y. S. Bepartutent of Iustice Mr. Edwards ........
] ?lr.._Ezan ceeen
- Mr. Harbo ........ e
- _ . Washington, B. €. T
; ) Mr. Lester ... .....
) | June 5, 1935 M Quian..... ...
. Scheidt ..........
t' Mr. Schilder ..._".... -
Ve Mr. s:nns.-.-.l.)}/ .
“_ ) MFMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR 4 Tamm .. ¥7T...
. Tracy -eecoe-..c
Miss Gandy....
RE: URSCHEL KIDNAPING CASE ]
R
The prosecution of the®Laska phase of the Urschel casdmill
be initiated in Federal Court at Oklahoma City on Monday, June 1Oth.
The United States Attorney desires Spears in Oklahoma City on Saturday,
June 8th, and two other "‘Agents now attached to squad have
Jbeen subpoenaed for the 10th, i.-2., an
N I recommend that these men be instructed to leave for Oklahoma
) City by airplane so as to permit them to remain on the Weyerhaeuser detail
~< as long as possible. I do not think it would be desirable to keep them
- away from Oklahoma City, inasmuch as the United States Attorney there is
-, putting on the usual circus, is going to put Urschel on the stand and go
through the greater part of the original trial, and we will be accused of
77T 77T 7 77 'not  cooperating if we do not have our Agents there. T
= W1l you please sdvise me so that I may notify QD
Very\ truly yours,
). H. Nathan.

Al blc
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KA -ebel; 0 phisshandy....
CHAE, F, URSCHEL - Victim; Mt SR
Time - 12:00 loon Kijneaping i Saereeeansese
Jdr. Brentley called from Oklahoma City to advise that they >
tave been revigrinz files for the trial of Ben Laska on ionday and -~
. cane across otebook, which was obtzined ia the office of Laska during

the search last Deceinber and found therein a page on which hed been
writtea cowe informetion in nenecil but had been erased and vhich mey
be ol essistance in ths above trial. He wanted to know if there is
some w2y by whici: the Laboratory could brinz the infornation out. I told -
him the Bureou hzd some succesc in bringing out erased writingz but it g
depends oa the paper ani material used, alzo the age of the writing and
a gre=t mnany things., I sugzested he send the notebook air nz2il, snecial
delivery rad i€ necessz2ry a code telezram will-be sent him as to the
results. lir. Brantley su:zizested thzt an Agent brin: the book to Tizsh-
in.ton, if it was ~ossible for the Laboratory to work on it, heczuse
it was needed luescay aad re thou:sht it iusorteat enough to ao this,
I told him this would be all risnt. ’
ir. Brentley furthsr advised thot he hzd gbout $5100 and two
automnobiles which he ot from three bank robbers,
another individual and which he would like to zet rid o The United
States Attorney does not vwant to take over some of the money which was
receivad froa ths Fort Smith, Ark. district. I suzgested that the United
States Attorney be given the part vhich belonzs to him to keep in the
possession of the Clerk oi the Court =2nd send the part which belongs to -..-
the Ffort Smith district to SAC Ehivers registered mail to be given to the
United States sttorney in that district. The two automobiles were tzken
fro:: “wo of the robbers zndi were nct stolen cars. I su.zested that he
ack:. the robbers wnat they desired done with the czrs.

fesectfully,
. Cs T L / i;‘-
i " l N (,;_"’A
U\;l‘l ;" gt'{\f‘:
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H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
EglERA' BUP‘Au' F lNV‘STlGATIOV

Post Office Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

- a1 @ b’lU S June 7, 1935 |

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,

United States Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street;.N. W,,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases,
ET AL: CHARLES F. URSCHEL Victinm,
Kidnaping. )

At the time of the arrest of Ben B/Laska in Denver,

Colorado, his office was searched and certain documents and memo-
randa were taken and forwarded to this office.

In a further examination of these exhibits, ip order
to determine just which would be used in evidencené%,thé/ggse a

_thorough examination was made of the black "G. E.™&hotebook, which

contained certain entries relative to Leska's connection with Al-
bert LBates. A further examination this morning developed on a
page of this notebook under date of September 11, 1933, a penciled
memorandum had been erased. Such examination as 18 possible to
make here brings out the word "contacted" and a name following
this word thought to be "Axel". The words "bring with! are also
discernible, ‘

According to the statement of Edward*féldman, he was
instructed by Laska to assume the alias "Axel)XJohnson'", Feldman
further stated that he contacted Laska in Denver, Colorado on Sep-
tember 11, 1933 and at that time Laska instructed him to bring
$2,000,00 to Oklahoma City and that $1,000.00 of this money was tb-
be psid to someone associated with Laska in the case. The records
here disclose that Feldman did arrive in Oklahoma City on September
16, 1933 and according to his statement he contacted Laska in the T
Biltmore Hotel on September 17, 1933 with the $2,000.00 of the ransom
money and was instructed by Laska to place same under'a rug in the
bathroom of Laska's room et the Hotel. The witness further states .
that it was at that time that he saw Attorney JamesXﬁatherq, a de- ¢
fendant in this case, in the room of Laska. | ;

R
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It is believed that the notation erased from this book
recorded the contact of Laska with "Axel" and recorded the in-_
structions given him relative to bringing the $2,000,00 to Oklahoma

“7City. If our deductions are correct this will be a vital bit of
evidence in this case. 1In accordance with telephonic conversation

between Special Agent in Charge Brantley and Mr. Tamm today, it is

desired that a laboratory examination be made in an effort to devel-

op what was written on the page bearing the erasure. An Agent from
this office is leaving by plane today for Washington with this book.
If the writing is brought out and it has a bearing on the contact
between Feldman and Laska and Feldman's trip to Oklahoma City,

the employee in the laeboratory who develops the writing will have
to return to Oklahoma with the Agent who brings the book back, in
order to testify to his findings. The triel starts Monday morning
and as there are other entrles in the book that will be evidence

in this case it is absolutely essential that the book be back in
Oklahoma City not later than Tuesday, June 11, 1935.

Very truly yours,

/Ka%LLfﬂly? // ey
D71

WIGHT BRANTLEY,
Bpecial Agent in Charge.
{




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 407t
3 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
- Laboratory Report
WTh, with =liasss, Number: 7-113-16<7
Je TRUOLLL, Tietin,
e Do not2book.
‘Examination requested BY: ( 1.y .. Tity Zureau CfTice.
Date received: ;-15-:5
e _Examination requested: Ii:den%zd Titing.

Result of examination: Examination by: 4rpel
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- UNITED STATES BUREAU OF- INVESTIGATION

FormNo.1 ~—~ . -
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklahoma City, Oklahoma rFieNo. 7w8 -
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

CHARACTER OF CASE:

Kensag CIVY, Moa | 6610-35- |65 & 8435 gl ¢ g

e o
GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, ET AL .
\\ CHARLES F.OURSGEEL « VICTIM . . KIDNAPING

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: Mother and wife of unabls to e
reveal present whersabouts of Drs Ce J. iennes .

?Pﬁitwim. Little Rock, Arkanses, . [ K
mey shere Dr. Adriemns is at the present times .. =

Pm not heard fram Dr. Adrienne Lokide”
since he left Jonesboro, Arksnsas,

i aeers § it

R. U. C.

1 bic
REFERENCE: " " Report of Special Agemnt Little
Rock, Arkansas, dated 4-29-35, ’
DETATILS: The telephone and city directories for Kansas City, Missouri

feil to list a Inimont Apeartment. Inquiry was mads at the Limmont Apartments,
1205 Linwood, Kensas City, Missouri, but the records at that apartment feiled
to show any registration ror—b_b

510
The Kensas City, Missouri, adw-
vised that the National Bond & Investment Compeny at Kansas City, Missouri
hed made inquiry concerning on May 22, 1935, The records
of the National Bond & Inves Campeny showed dress as dein
At this addreas the writer in e
peransiotaer of vho stated that her son was at the present tims out
of the city &an e not know exactly when he wonld return; that at the
present tims he is selling hair dressing devices manufactured by himself in b_]!C
the bagsement of his motherts home to jobbers in this vieinity.
stated that she was positive that her son had never heard from Dr. Adrienne
since he left Jonesboro, Arkemses, but suggested that the writer contact
wife, who is employed at the Hutton Besuty Shop, 7112 Wornell,

as City, Missourie
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND £ < m . =, RECORDED AND IN
I /6 7\} N frem, (7 ] 3T/ 30| Ny 198

SPec,
COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: i s

UNITED STATES FHRCKED OFF: ™~
S « Bureau — o . N 950
3 « Oklahoma City (1 U.S.Attys, Okla. city) \JIJN 12 n Ni SAaKErod oot o
2 - Chicago L

BUREAU OF INV@GATION
- ~ Littl :
? st. Paul . 2A A ?’g‘%ﬁ ROT. (ﬁ‘\;’l FILE
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stated she was positive her husbend had

never seen or heard froam nr.l Emsl sincs he left Jonesboro, Arkanses;

.that her husbend had answered an ad in a newspaper for a saleaman snd that

" 4t was in this manner that he becams acquainted with Dr. Adrienne; that he
5014 merchendise for Dr. Adrienne, not knowing anything at the time comcern-
ing the illegality of these sales, and that it was beceuse of Dr. Adrienns
thet her husband had besn arrested at Jonesboro, Ar
for obtaining monsey under false pretenses.
she understood Dr. Adrienne was a good friend of
in Little Rock, Arkensas, and thought that

Dr._ Adrienne's present whereaboutss

on June 8, 1935,

he hed not heard from or seen Dr. C. J. Adrienne since hs left Jonesboro,

Arkanses; that Dr. Adrienne told him at that time that he wes

Rock, Arkensas, where

adviged that Mrs, Adrienne's maiden name was

be able i iell where !r. E

hed offered him & job and tha
ienne could be located at the present time,
(phonetic),

end that her father resided at St. Joe, Michigen; that Dr. Adrienns had
mentioned having been in St. Joe, Michigan on several occasions, end suggested

that he might have returned to that city.

abig politician
might be able to reveal

called the 'riter end advised

ing to Little
might

It is being left to the discretion

of the office of origin whether any inquiry should be made at St. Joe, Hichigan,
in an effort to locete Dr. Adrienne. . ’

UNDEVELOPED LEAD:

intervie
of Dr. Ce.

THE LITTLE ROCK BUREAU OFFICE at Little Rock, Arkmmsas, will
& local politician, relative to the present whereabouts
should de interviewed

ienns,

Whether or not

dirsctly is left to the discretion of the Little Rock Office.

REFERRED UPON CCGMPLETION
TO THE (FFICE OF ORIGIN,

AL BIC
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.. | Mradistes. i |
«OHN EDGAR HOOVER f !

Mr. Tolson......- .
DIRECTOR

'| Mr. Baughman..

| al 9 1 1 (G.: ! .| Chiet Clerk.......

Heveral Buremu of Infestigation > ( criet Clerkc.—-

’ 34. 50 @Bpm‘fmmf of Elmﬁw = - <L Mr. Coftey -....e-

- - 1Q/ B . - -maglﬁnsfm’ P QI L Mr. Edwards .....

DT | e
o June 192, 1935 .

I Mr. Kelth (c.ccceee

P el

N wam

Mr. Quinn.........
Mr. Scheldt .......

1 Mr. Schilder......
MESORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

Mr. Smith ..'.../
=
Mr. Tamm

AL

.. ' 5:15 P.M, MF. TEACY oovmeens
/M'ss/(:aftdy.......
RE: URSCHEL KIDNAPING CASE

Brantley at Oklahoma City sdviced that the Laska case was ' '
brought to itrial this morning; that the jury has been selected and
the opening statements are now being made; that any developments of
an extreordinary nature will be promptly reported. He asked whether

it would be all right to send in a summary wire on this matter each
night, and I advised that it would.

Respectfully,

E. A. Tamnm.

L B S s e T
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73151633 June 18, 1935

All BIC

Pittsburgh, Penneylvania.

Dear Sir:

The contents of your letter of June 10,
1935, concerning so-called sghyster lawyers", end
the newspaper clipping enclosed with your letter,
have been noted. '

Your interest in furmishing this Bureau
with your views on this matter is sppreciated.

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Director.
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'}DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION’
- :US DEPT OF JUSTICE PENNSYLVANIA AVE AT NINTH S

GEORGE KELLY UBARNES CHARLES F uﬁBCHEL VICTIM KIDNAPIN
:- DEPARTED LAST NIGHT FOR WASHINGTON WITH Documé
EXAMINATION MENTIONED MY CONVERSATION T AMM YESTERDAY

THI EXAMINATION THIS EVENING KND TOMORROW AS EA

E“RGENT

FIVE THIRTY THIS EVENING SUGGEST HAVE EXPERT AVA;E;??{ EOB
;
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1935

Me. Nothan ...l
Mr. Tolson.. ooeee..
Tlr, Reughman

Chief Clerk

220 Cleg< ceemeee,

Ir. Edwards ...l
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Tt . Disision of Jnfrestigation - S
| : 3. 8. Bepurhment of Justice
P. 0. Box 1276

o b’l(j Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

June 10, 1935

Director,

Y ‘ Federsl Bureesu of Investigation,

/ U. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Ave. at 9th St., N. W.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:
C
T T T e - - .- Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases,
et al;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - Victim;
KIDNAPING.

Please furnish for the use of this office
twelve copies of the list of ransom bills in the
above-entitled case at the eerliest practicable date.

KECORDED




